Dr. Vladimir Grigorievich ASMOLOV



Personal data: Moscow, Russia

10 April 1946 Married, one son

Academic education: Moscow Power-Engineering Institute

Master degree 1970

Russian Research Centre "Kurchatov Institute"

Ph.D. 1985

Nuclear Safety Institute (IBRAE) of the Russian Academy of Sciences

Doctor of Science 1995

Employment:

1970-1974	Russian Research Centre "Kurchatov Institute" Engineer
1974-1976	Senior engineer
1976-1978	Leading engineer
1978-1984	Head of Section
1984-1985	Head of Laboratory
1985-1987	Deputy Head of Division
1987-1990	Head of Division
1990-1992	Director of Department
1992-1994	Director of Nuclear Safety Institute
1994-2003	Director of Russian Research Centre "Kurchatov Institute" for R&D
2003-2004	Deputy Minister of Atomic Energy of the Russian Federation
2004-2005	Director-Coordinator of the Russian Research Centre "Kurchatov Institute"
since 2006	Deputy Director General – Director for Science and Engineering of Concern "Rosenergoatom"
	Deputy Director for Science of the Russian Research Centre "Kurchatov Institute"
Academic Honours :	Since 1994 Board member of the Russian Federation Nuclear

Since 1999 Representative of the Russian Federation (observer) in the OECD NEA Committee on the Safety of Nuclear Installations

Society

(CSNI)

Since 2002 Professor of Moscow Power Engineering Institute (Technical University)

Since 2003 Chairman of the Scientific and Technical Panel of Rosatom (Federal Agency of Atomic Energy former Minatom) Since 2006 Chairman of the Scientific and Technical Panel of Concern Rosenergoatom

Since 2006 Member of the International Nuclear Safety Group (INSAG) of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA)

Honours	&
Awards:	

Certificate of Appreciation, US NRC 1991

Order of Courage, President of RF 1997